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Black Rock Lake
Colebrook River Lake
Hancock Brook Lake
Hop Brook Lake
Mansfield Hollow Lake
Northfield Brook Lake
Thomaston Dam

West Thompson Lake

Telephone

860-283-4900
860-379-8234
203-729-8840
203-729-8840
860-923-2982
860-283-5540
860-283-5540
860-923-2982




Q

L

2 ,ga@
o™

o ?

@
s

Corps Operated @ Non-Corps Operated B Both Corps and Non-Corps Operated A

NN (o] | | oo |0 HON ]
8 West Thompson Lake DDDDIDIUDIDIDDIIDIIIDUDIII-

Rt W ey

Connecticut parks offer picnic areas and group picnic shelters,
swimming beaches, and athletic fields. Miles of scenic trails are
available for hiking, biking, cross-country skiing, snowshoeing, and
nature study. Canoes, kayaks, and sailboats are common sights on
these lakes. Wildlife observation and fishing, including fishing for
stocked trout, are also popular activities.




